
Mount Marty (14-13, 9-12) -vs- Concordia (NE) (22-5, 17-4)
02/18/26 at Friedrich Arena/Seward, Neb.

 
 

 
 
Mount Marty 56

Concordia (NE) 75

Date: 02/18/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 415
Site: Friedrich Arena/Seward, Neb.
Referees: Bryan Rump, Jake Dilsaver, Randall Coil

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Mount Marty 19 15 10 12 56
Concordia (NE) 16 28 18 13 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Alexus Motley * 27 6-10 0-1 3-3 2-6 8 2 0 6 0 3 15
44 Lacey Sprakel * 26 2-7 0-0 6-6 1-4 5 5 1 4 1 1 10
03 Kaela Martinez * 32 2-7 2-7 2-2 1-4 5 0 1 11 0 1 8
11 Leah Williams * 30 2-7 2-7 2-2 0-0 0 3 2 2 0 2 8
01 Alexis Folkers * 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
13 Jadyn Jensen 9 2-4 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 1 5
30 Brielle Bussinger 8 0-1 0-1 4-7 3-0 3 1 1 1 0 0 4
20 Alyssa Moschell 23 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 1 2
24 Kaylee Whatley 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 2
43 Chloe Dupree 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Lennix DuPris 17 0-5 0-4 0-0 3-6 9 2 5 6 0 2 0
10 Claire Tereshinski 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 3 0 0 0
02 Maci Nemetz 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
22 Tatum Ligtenberg 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Signe Bang 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-7 9 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-49 4-22 18-22 14-34 48 16 13 36 2 12 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-12   33.33% 2-5   40.00% 9-9   100.00%
2nd Quarter 6-13   46.15% 1-6   16.67% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 3-10   30.00% 1-7   14.29% 3-4   75.00%
4th Quarter 4-14   28.57% 0-4   0.00% 4-7   57.14%
Total 17-49   34.7% 4-22   18.2% 18-22   81.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 3 1st-00:10

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Kristin Vieselmeyer * 24 3-9 2-6 1-2 2-5 7 4 1 3 2 2 9
21 Sammy Leu * 20 3-8 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 3 8
34 Raelyn Kelty * 23 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 2 2 0 0 1 5
11 Bree Bunting * 19 2-8 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 3 0 3 5
05 Gabrielle Wagner * 15 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 5 1 1 3 4
33 Juliana Jones 21 5-8 1-2 4-5 0-0 0 4 4 1 1 2 15
04 Ayla Roth 23 4-9 2-6 2-4 1-2 3 3 1 2 0 1 12
12 Makynna Robbins 3 2-2 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 5
25 Abbie Kromarek 11 2-3 0-1 0-1 2-0 2 0 1 4 0 1 4
02 Libby Hoffman 7 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 2 3
35 Mack Reimer 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
03 Sara Harley 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 2 2
22 Joclyn Bassett 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Ona Stutzman 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Jenna Luebbe 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
13 Savannah Butterfield 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 28-66 11-35 8-13 7-19 26 19 20 18 4 21 75



Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-18   33.33% 3-10   30.00% 1-3   33.33%
2nd Quarter 10-15   66.67% 4-5   80.00% 4-6   66.67%
3rd Quarter 8-18   44.44% 2-9   22.22% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 4-15   26.67% 2-11   18.18% 3-4   75.00%
Total 28-66   42.4% 11-35   31.4% 8-13   61.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 1 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 31 Bench Points: 44
Largest Lead: 21 4th-
04:38



1st Box Score
Mount Marty 19

Concordia (NE) 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Alexus Motley 6 1-2 0-0 3-3 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 1 5
44 Lacey Sprakel 9 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
3 Kaela Martinez 9 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 0 2
11 Leah Williams 9 2-3 2-3 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 8
1 Alexis Folkers 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
13 Jadyn Jensen 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Brielle Bussinger 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Alyssa Moschell 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Kaylee Whatley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Chloe Dupree 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Lennix DuPris 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0
10 Claire Tereshinski 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
2 Maci Nemetz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Tatum Ligtenberg 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Signe Bang 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-12 2-5 9-9 1-12 13 4 3 7 0 4 19
33.3% 40.0% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Kristin Vieselmeyer 7 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 3
21 Sammy Leu 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
34 Raelyn Kelty 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 2
11 Bree Bunting 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
5 Gabrielle Wagner 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 2 2
33 Juliana Jones 5 2-3 1-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5
4 Ayla Roth 5 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 0 4
12 Makynna Robbins 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Abbie Kromarek 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Libby Hoffman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Mack Reimer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Sara Harley 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Joclyn Bassett 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Ona Stutzman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Jenna Luebbe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Savannah Butterfield 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-18 3-10 1-3 1-7 8 7 3 5 2 4 16
33.3% 30.0% 33.3%



2nd Box Score
Mount Marty 15

Concordia (NE) 28

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Alexus Motley 9 5-7 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 3 0 1 10
44 Lacey Sprakel 6 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 1 0 1 0 2
3 Kaela Martinez 10 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 3 0 0 3
11 Leah Williams 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
1 Alexis Folkers 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Jadyn Jensen 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Brielle Bussinger 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Alyssa Moschell 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Kaylee Whatley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Chloe Dupree 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Lennix DuPris 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 0 0
10 Claire Tereshinski 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Maci Nemetz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Tatum Ligtenberg 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Signe Bang 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-13 1-6 2-2 3-7 10 6 3 8 1 1 15
46.2% 16.7% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Kristin Vieselmeyer 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
21 Sammy Leu 8 3-3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 8
34 Raelyn Kelty 8 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
11 Bree Bunting 6 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 3
5 Gabrielle Wagner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 1 1 0
33 Juliana Jones 7 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 4
4 Ayla Roth 10 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
12 Makynna Robbins 0 2-2 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
25 Abbie Kromarek 4 2-2 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
2 Libby Hoffman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Mack Reimer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Sara Harley 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Joclyn Bassett 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Ona Stutzman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Jenna Luebbe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Savannah Butterfield 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 10-15 4-5 4-6 0-4 4 4 8 3 1 3 28
66.7% 80.0% 66.7%



3rd Box Score
Mount Marty 10

Concordia (NE) 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Alexus Motley 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
44 Lacey Sprakel 7 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 3 0 0 4
3 Kaela Martinez 10 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 4 0 0 3
11 Leah Williams 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
1 Alexis Folkers 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Jadyn Jensen 3 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 3
30 Brielle Bussinger 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Alyssa Moschell 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Kaylee Whatley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Chloe Dupree 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Lennix DuPris 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 0 1 3 0 1 0
10 Claire Tereshinski 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Maci Nemetz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Tatum Ligtenberg 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Signe Bang 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 3-10 1-7 3-4 3-9 12 2 3 13 0 2 10
30.0% 14.3% 75.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Kristin Vieselmeyer 7 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 5
21 Sammy Leu 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
34 Raelyn Kelty 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Bree Bunting 3 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
5 Gabrielle Wagner 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Juliana Jones 7 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 1 4
4 Ayla Roth 4 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 5
12 Makynna Robbins 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Abbie Kromarek 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 3 0 1 0
2 Libby Hoffman 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0
35 Mack Reimer 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Sara Harley 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 2 2
22 Joclyn Bassett 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Ona Stutzman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Jenna Luebbe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Savannah Butterfield 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-18 2-9 0-0 1-4 5 3 6 4 0 10 18
44.4% 22.2% NaN



4th Box Score
Mount Marty 12

Concordia (NE) 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Alexus Motley 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
44 Lacey Sprakel 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 1 0
3 Kaela Martinez 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0
11 Leah Williams 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
1 Alexis Folkers 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Jadyn Jensen 1 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
30 Brielle Bussinger 8 0-1 0-1 4-7 3-0 3 1 1 1 0 0 4
20 Alyssa Moschell 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 1 2
24 Kaylee Whatley 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 2
43 Chloe Dupree 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Lennix DuPris 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
10 Claire Tereshinski 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 Maci Nemetz 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
22 Tatum Ligtenberg 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Signe Bang 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 4-14 0-4 4-7 7-6 13 4 4 8 1 5 12
28.6% 0.0% 57.1%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Kristin Vieselmeyer 5 0-1 0-1 1-2 2-1 3 2 0 1 1 1 1
21 Sammy Leu 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
34 Raelyn Kelty 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 Bree Bunting 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
5 Gabrielle Wagner 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2
33 Juliana Jones 2 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
4 Ayla Roth 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Makynna Robbins 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
25 Abbie Kromarek 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Libby Hoffman 3 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
35 Mack Reimer 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
3 Sara Harley 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Joclyn Bassett 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Ona Stutzman 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Jenna Luebbe 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
13 Savannah Butterfield 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 4-15 2-11 3-4 5-4 9 5 3 6 1 4 13
26.7% 18.2% 75.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Mount Marty Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Concordia (NE)
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,LEAH 09:49

09:45 MISS LAYUP by BUNTING,BREE
REBOUND DEF by FOLKERS,ALEXIS --
TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,KAELA 09:30

09:29 STEAL  by WAGNER,GABRIELLE
09:28 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WAGNER,GABRIELLE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SPRAKEL,LACEY 09:09
REBOUND OFF by MOTLEY,ALEXUS --
MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,KAELA 09:04

-- REBOUND DEF by LEU,SAMMY
08:52 MISS LAYUP by WAGNER,GABRIELLE

REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,KAELA --
MISS JUMPER by SPRAKEL,LACEY 08:34

08:34 BLOCK  by VIESELMEYER,KRISTIN
-- REBOUND DEF by KELTY,RAELYN

08:11 MISS 3PTR by LEU,SAMMY
REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,KAELA --
TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,KAELA 08:06

07:37 TURNOVER  by BUNTING,BREE
STEAL  by FOLKERS,ALEXIS 07:36

07:35 FOUL  by LEU,SAMMY
07:35 SUB IN by JONES,JULIANA
07:35 SUB IN by ROTH,AYLA
07:35 SUB OUT by VIESELMEYER,KRISTIN
07:35 SUB OUT by WAGNER,GABRIELLE

SUB IN by DUPRIS,LENNIX 07:20
SUB OUT by FOLKERS,ALEXIS 07:20
MISS JUMPER by MOTLEY,ALEXUS 07:11

-- REBOUND DEF by BUNTING,BREE
06:41 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by KELTY,RAELYN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,LEAH 06:27 3-4 H 1
ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,KAELA --

06:21 TURNOVER  by ROTH,AYLA
STEAL  by MOTLEY,ALEXUS 06:20
GOOD LAYUP by MOTLEY,ALEXUS(in the paint) 06:18 5-4 V 1

06:18 FOUL  by KELTY,RAELYN
GOOD FT by MOTLEY,ALEXUS 06:18 6-4 V 2
SUB IN by TERESHINSKI,CLAIRE 06:18
SUB IN by JENSEN,JADYN 06:18
SUB OUT by SPRAKEL,LACEY 06:18
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,KAELA 06:18

05:50 MISS LAYUP by JONES,JULIANA
-- REBOUND OFF by ROTH,AYLA

FOUL  by MOTLEY,ALEXUS 05:45
05:45 MISS FT by ROTH,AYLA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:45 6-5 V 1 GOOD FT by ROTH,AYLA

SUB IN by FOLKERS,ALEXIS 05:45
SUB IN by MOSCHELL,ALYSSA 05:45
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LEAH 05:45
SUB OUT by MOTLEY,ALEXUS 05:45

05:45 SUB IN by VIESELMEYER,KRISTIN
05:45 SUB IN by HARLEY,SARA
05:45 SUB OUT by KELTY,RAELYN
05:45 SUB OUT by BUNTING,BREE

TURNOVER  by TERESHINSKI,CLAIRE 05:33
05:33 STEAL  by LEU,SAMMY

FOUL  by JENSEN,JADYN 05:33



05:29 6-7 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,JULIANA(in the paint)
FOUL  by DUPRIS,LENNIX 05:29
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,KAELA 05:29
SUB IN by SPRAKEL,LACEY 05:29
SUB OUT by DUPRIS,LENNIX 05:29
SUB OUT by JENSEN,JADYN 05:29

05:28 MISS FT by JONES,JULIANA
REBOUND DEF by FOLKERS,ALEXIS --
MISS LAYUP by MOSCHELL,ALYSSA 05:14

05:14 BLOCK  by JONES,JULIANA
-- REBOUND DEF by ROTH,AYLA

05:08 MISS LAYUP by LEU,SAMMY
REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,KAELA --
MISS JUMPER by TERESHINSKI,CLAIRE 04:58

-- REBOUND DEF by VIESELMEYER,KRISTIN
04:49 6-10 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,JULIANA

-- ASSIST  by LEU,SAMMY
TURNOVER  by TERESHINSKI,CLAIRE 04:40

04:40 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,LEAH 04:40
SUB OUT by TERESHINSKI,CLAIRE 04:40

04:40 SUB IN by BASSETT,JOCLYN
04:40 SUB IN by KELTY,RAELYN
04:40 SUB OUT by VIESELMEYER,KRISTIN
04:40 SUB OUT by LEU,SAMMY
04:30 TURNOVER  by ROTH,AYLA

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,LEAH 04:29
MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,KAELA 04:20

-- REBOUND DEF by ROTH,AYLA
04:09 MISS 3PTR by ROTH,AYLA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,LEAH 04:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BASSETT,JOCLYN
03:36 6-13 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by ROTH,AYLA

-- ASSIST  by KELTY,RAELYN
TURNOVER  by SPRAKEL,LACEY 03:27

03:26 STEAL  by KELTY,RAELYN
03:21 MISS 3PTR by BASSETT,JOCLYN

REBOUND DEF by FOLKERS,ALEXIS --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:10

03:10 SUB IN by VIESELMEYER,KRISTIN
03:10 SUB IN by BUNTING,BREE
03:10 SUB OUT by JONES,JULIANA
03:10 SUB OUT by HARLEY,SARA
02:51 MISS 3PTR by VIESELMEYER,KRISTIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
02:50 FOUL  by KELTY,RAELYN
02:50 SUB IN by ROBBINS,MAKYNNA
02:50 SUB OUT by KELTY,RAELYN
02:39 FOUL  by ROTH,AYLA

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,LEAH 02:39 7-13 H 6
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,LEAH 02:39 8-13 H 5

02:39 SUB IN by WAGNER,GABRIELLE
02:39 SUB OUT by ROTH,AYLA
02:26 8-16 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by VIESELMEYER,KRISTIN

-- ASSIST  by WAGNER,GABRIELLE
TURNOVER  by FOLKERS,ALEXIS 02:12

02:11 STEAL  by WAGNER,GABRIELLE
02:03 TURNOVER  by BUNTING,BREE

SUB IN by MOTLEY,ALEXUS 02:03
SUB OUT by FOLKERS,ALEXIS 02:03
GOOD JUMPER by SPRAKEL,LACEY 01:40 10-16 H 6



ASSIST  by DUPRIS,LENNIX --
01:26 TURNOVER  by VIESELMEYER,KRISTIN

STEAL  by DUPRIS,LENNIX 01:25
ASSIST  by DUPRIS,LENNIX --
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,LEAH 01:19 13-16 H 3

01:09 MISS 3PTR by VIESELMEYER,KRISTIN
REBOUND DEF by SPRAKEL,LACEY --

00:50 FOUL  by VIESELMEYER,KRISTIN
GOOD FT by SPRAKEL,LACEY 00:46 14-16 H 2
GOOD FT by SPRAKEL,LACEY 00:46 15-16 H 1

00:46 SUB IN by JONES,JULIANA
00:46 SUB IN by LEU,SAMMY
00:46 SUB OUT by BASSETT,JOCLYN
00:46 SUB OUT by ROBBINS,MAKYNNA
00:38 MISS JUMPER by VIESELMEYER,KRISTIN

REBOUND DEF by MOTLEY,ALEXUS --
00:37 FOUL  by WAGNER,GABRIELLE

GOOD FT by MOTLEY,ALEXUS 00:37 16-16
GOOD FT by MOTLEY,ALEXUS 00:37 17-16 V 1

00:14 MISS 3PTR by BUNTING,BREE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

00:10 FOUL  by BUNTING,BREE
GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,KAELA 00:10 18-16 V 2
GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,KAELA 00:10 19-16 V 3

00:01 MISS 3PTR by VIESELMEYER,KRISTIN
REBOUND DEF by MOTLEY,ALEXUS --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Mount Marty Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Concordia (NE)
09:47 SUB IN by ROTH,AYLA
09:47 SUB OUT by WAGNER,GABRIELLE
09:42 19-19 GOOD 3PTR by KELTY,RAELYN

-- ASSIST  by VIESELMEYER,KRISTIN
MISS LAYUP by SPRAKEL,LACEY 09:20

-- REBOUND DEF by BUNTING,BREE
09:15 TURNOVER  by BUNTING,BREE

TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,KAELA 09:15
09:05 19-22 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by LEU,SAMMY

-- ASSIST  by BUNTING,BREE
MISS 3PTR by DUPRIS,LENNIX 08:44
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
STEAL  by MOTLEY,ALEXUS 08:40

08:40 FOUL  by ROTH,AYLA
SUB IN by DUPRIS,LENNIX 08:40
SUB OUT by FOLKERS,ALEXIS 08:40
GOOD LAYUP by MOTLEY,ALEXUS(in the paint) 08:15 21-22 H 1
ASSIST  by DUPRIS,LENNIX --
FOUL  by SPRAKEL,LACEY 07:56

07:36 21-25 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by BUNTING,BREE
-- ASSIST  by LEU,SAMMY

GOOD LAYUP by MOTLEY,ALEXUS(in the paint) 07:17 23-25 H 2
ASSIST  by SPRAKEL,LACEY --
FOUL  by DUPRIS,LENNIX 07:05

07:05 23-26 H 3 GOOD FT by ROTH,AYLA
07:05 MISS FT by ROTH,AYLA

REBOUND DEF by MOTLEY,ALEXUS --
SUB IN by JENSEN,JADYN 07:05
SUB IN by TERESHINSKI,CLAIRE 07:05
SUB OUT by SPRAKEL,LACEY 07:05
SUB OUT by DUPRIS,LENNIX 07:05



07:05 SUB IN by KROMAREK,ABBIE
07:05 SUB IN by JONES,JULIANA
07:05 SUB OUT by BUNTING,BREE
07:05 SUB OUT by VIESELMEYER,KRISTIN

GOOD LAYUP by MOTLEY,ALEXUS(in the paint) 07:03 25-26 H 1
06:48 MISS LAYUP by ROTH,AYLA

REBOUND DEF by TERESHINSKI,CLAIRE --
MISS 3PTR by MOTLEY,ALEXUS 06:38

-- REBOUND DEF by KELTY,RAELYN
06:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:26 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:21 25-28 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by KROMAREK,ABBIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WAGNER,GABRIELLE
TURNOVER  by MOTLEY,ALEXUS 06:15

06:14 STEAL  by WAGNER,GABRIELLE
06:11 25-30 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by LEU,SAMMY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WAGNER,GABRIELLE
05:43 FOUL  by JONES,JULIANA

GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,KAELA 05:35 28-30 H 2
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,LEAH --

05:08 MISS LAYUP by KELTY,RAELYN
REBOUND DEF by MOTLEY,ALEXUS --
TURNOVER  by MOTLEY,ALEXUS 05:04
SUB IN by SPRAKEL,LACEY 05:04
SUB OUT by JENSEN,JADYN 05:04

05:04 SUB IN by HARLEY,SARA
05:04 SUB IN by VIESELMEYER,KRISTIN
05:04 SUB OUT by KELTY,RAELYN
05:04 SUB OUT by LEU,SAMMY
04:51 MISS LAYUP by VIESELMEYER,KRISTIN

BLOCK  by SPRAKEL,LACEY 04:51
REBOUND DEF by TERESHINSKI,CLAIRE --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,LEAH 04:32

04:32 BLOCK  by WAGNER,GABRIELLE
-- REBOUND DEF by VIESELMEYER,KRISTIN

04:25 28-32 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by KROMAREK,ABBIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WAGNER,GABRIELLE

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,LEAH 04:25
04:25 MISS FT by KROMAREK,ABBIE

REBOUND DEF by DUPRIS,LENNIX --
SUB IN by DUPRIS,LENNIX 04:25
SUB OUT by TERESHINSKI,CLAIRE 04:25
MISS JUMPER by MOTLEY,ALEXUS 04:14
REBOUND OFF by DUPRIS,LENNIX --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,LEAH 04:09
REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,KAELA --
GOOD LAYUP by MOTLEY,ALEXUS(in the paint) 03:54 30-32 H 2
FOUL  by SPRAKEL,LACEY 03:34

03:19 TURNOVER  by KROMAREK,ABBIE
TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,KAELA 03:10

02:57 TURNOVER  by VIESELMEYER,KRISTIN
02:57 FOUL  by VIESELMEYER,KRISTIN
02:57 SUB IN by KELTY,RAELYN
02:57 SUB IN by BUNTING,BREE
02:57 SUB IN by LEU,SAMMY
02:57 SUB OUT by VIESELMEYER,KRISTIN
02:57 SUB OUT by KROMAREK,ABBIE
02:57 SUB OUT by HARLEY,SARA
02:48 FOUL  by JONES,JULIANA

GOOD FT by SPRAKEL,LACEY 02:48 31-32 H 1
GOOD FT by SPRAKEL,LACEY 02:48 32-32

02:29 MISS 3PTR by BUNTING,BREE



REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by JENSEN,JADYN 02:25
SUB OUT by SPRAKEL,LACEY 02:25
GOOD LAYUP by MOTLEY,ALEXUS(in the paint) 02:16 34-32 V 2

02:02 34-35 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by LEU,SAMMY
-- ASSIST  by JONES,JULIANA

TURNOVER  by MOTLEY,ALEXUS 01:51
01:50 STEAL  by BUNTING,BREE
01:42 34-37 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,JULIANA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by DUPRIS,LENNIX 01:32
FOUL  by JENSEN,JADYN 01:10

01:10 34-38 H 4 GOOD FT by JONES,JULIANA
01:10 34-39 H 5 GOOD FT by JONES,JULIANA

SUB IN by MOSCHELL,ALYSSA 01:10
SUB OUT by MOTLEY,ALEXUS 01:10
TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,KAELA 00:53

00:52 STEAL  by LEU,SAMMY
00:37 MISS JUMPER by BUNTING,BREE

REBOUND DEF by JENSEN,JADYN --
MISS 3PTR by DUPRIS,LENNIX 00:27

-- REBOUND DEF by KELTY,RAELYN
00:22 SUB IN by ROBBINS,MAKYNNA
00:22 SUB OUT by KELTY,RAELYN
00:17 34-41 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by ROBBINS,MAKYNNA(in the paint)

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,LEAH 00:17
00:17 34-42 H 8 GOOD FT by ROBBINS,MAKYNNA

SUB IN by TERESHINSKI,CLAIRE 00:17
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LEAH 00:17
TURNOVER  by DUPRIS,LENNIX 00:03

00:00 34-44 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by ROBBINS,MAKYNNA
-- ASSIST  by JONES,JULIANA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Mount Marty Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Concordia (NE)
TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,KAELA 09:49

09:48 STEAL  by BUNTING,BREE
09:42 MISS 3PTR by ROTH,AYLA

REBOUND DEF by DUPRIS,LENNIX --
GOOD JUMPER by SPRAKEL,LACEY 09:18 36-44 H 8
ASSIST  by DUPRIS,LENNIX --

09:03 MISS LAYUP by LEU,SAMMY
REBOUND DEF by DUPRIS,LENNIX --
MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,KAELA 08:47
REBOUND OFF by DUPRIS,LENNIX --

08:45 FOUL  by ROTH,AYLA
GOOD FT by SPRAKEL,LACEY 08:45 37-44 H 7
GOOD FT by SPRAKEL,LACEY 08:45 38-44 H 6

08:45 SUB IN by ROTH,AYLA
08:45 SUB OUT by WAGNER,GABRIELLE

SUB IN by DUPRIS,LENNIX 08:40
SUB OUT by FOLKERS,ALEXIS 08:40

08:22 MISS 3PTR by ROTH,AYLA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,KAELA 08:10
REBOUND OFF by DUPRIS,LENNIX --
MISS JUMPER by DUPRIS,LENNIX 08:08

-- REBOUND DEF by KELTY,RAELYN
FOUL  by MOTLEY,ALEXUS 08:05

07:52 MISS LAYUP by KELTY,RAELYN
REBOUND DEF by SPRAKEL,LACEY --



TURNOVER  by SPRAKEL,LACEY 07:42
07:42 STEAL  by VIESELMEYER,KRISTIN
07:22 MISS 3PTR by BUNTING,BREE

REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,KAELA --
TURNOVER  by MOTLEY,ALEXUS 07:13

07:12 STEAL  by LEU,SAMMY
07:10 38-46 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by BUNTING,BREE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROTH,AYLA
TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,KAELA 07:00

06:59 STEAL  by ROTH,AYLA
06:57 MISS 3PTR by LEU,SAMMY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by MOSCHELL,ALYSSA 06:56
SUB OUT by MOTLEY,ALEXUS 06:56

06:56 SUB IN by JONES,JULIANA
06:56 SUB IN by WAGNER,GABRIELLE
06:56 SUB IN by HOFFMAN,LIBBY
06:56 SUB IN by HARLEY,SARA
06:56 SUB OUT by KELTY,RAELYN
06:56 SUB OUT by LEU,SAMMY
06:56 SUB OUT by BUNTING,BREE
06:56 SUB OUT by ROTH,AYLA

TURNOVER  by SPRAKEL,LACEY 06:32
06:00 MISS JUMPER by HARLEY,SARA

REBOUND DEF by DUPRIS,LENNIX --
TURNOVER  by DUPRIS,LENNIX 05:53

05:52 STEAL  by JONES,JULIANA
05:48 38-48 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by HARLEY,SARA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JONES,JULIANA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:43

05:43 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER  by DUPRIS,LENNIX 05:37

05:36 STEAL  by HOFFMAN,LIBBY
05:33 38-50 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by VIESELMEYER,KRISTIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARLEY,SARA
MISS 3PTR by DUPRIS,LENNIX 05:13

-- REBOUND DEF by VIESELMEYER,KRISTIN
04:46 TURNOVER  by JONES,JULIANA
04:46 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by TERESHINSKI,CLAIRE 04:46
SUB OUT by DUPRIS,LENNIX 04:46
TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,KAELA 04:36

04:36 STEAL  by HARLEY,SARA
04:25 38-53 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by VIESELMEYER,KRISTIN

-- ASSIST  by HARLEY,SARA
TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,KAELA 04:16

04:15 STEAL  by HOFFMAN,LIBBY
04:08 MISS 3PTR by JONES,JULIANA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
04:06 FOUL  by HOFFMAN,LIBBY

MISS 3PTR by TERESHINSKI,CLAIRE 03:50
-- REBOUND DEF by VIESELMEYER,KRISTIN

03:32 MISS 3PTR by HOFFMAN,LIBBY
REBOUND DEF by SPRAKEL,LACEY --
TURNOVER  by SPRAKEL,LACEY 03:29

03:28 STEAL  by HARLEY,SARA
03:21 MISS 3PTR by HOFFMAN,LIBBY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by SPRAKEL,LACEY 03:21
SUB IN by JENSEN,JADYN 03:21
SUB OUT by SPRAKEL,LACEY 03:21

03:21 SUB IN by REIMER,MACK



03:21 SUB IN by KROMAREK,ABBIE
03:21 SUB IN by BASSETT,JOCLYN
03:21 SUB OUT by VIESELMEYER,KRISTIN
03:21 SUB OUT by HARLEY,SARA
03:21 SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,LIBBY
03:17 TURNOVER  by KROMAREK,ABBIE

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,LEAH 03:07
REBOUND OFF by JENSEN,JADYN --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,LEAH 03:03

-- REBOUND DEF by BASSETT,JOCLYN
02:38 38-55 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,JULIANA
02:20 FOUL  by JONES,JULIANA

MISS FT by JENSEN,JADYN 02:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JENSEN,JADYN 02:20 39-55 H 16
SUB IN by MOTLEY,ALEXUS 02:20
SUB OUT by TERESHINSKI,CLAIRE 02:20

02:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:10 SUB IN by ROTH,AYLA
02:10 SUB OUT by WAGNER,GABRIELLE
01:59 TURNOVER  by KROMAREK,ABBIE

STEAL  by JENSEN,JADYN 01:57
GOOD LAYUP by JENSEN,JADYN(in the paint) 01:54 41-55 H 14
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,LEAH --

01:40 41-58 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by ROTH,AYLA
-- ASSIST  by JONES,JULIANA

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,LEAH 01:28
01:27 STEAL  by KROMAREK,ABBIE
01:24 41-60 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by ROTH,AYLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KROMAREK,ABBIE
TURNOVER  by MOTLEY,ALEXUS 01:20
SUB IN by DUPRIS,LENNIX 01:20
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LEAH 01:20

01:05 TURNOVER  by KROMAREK,ABBIE
STEAL  by DUPRIS,LENNIX 01:03
GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,KAELA 00:51 44-60 H 16
ASSIST  by JENSEN,JADYN --

00:23 44-62 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,JULIANA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by DUPRIS,LENNIX 00:09
SUB IN by SPRAKEL,LACEY 00:09
SUB OUT by JENSEN,JADYN 00:09

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Mount Marty Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Concordia (NE)
SUB IN by MOSCHELL,ALYSSA 10:00
SUB OUT by FOLKERS,ALEXIS 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by ROTH,AYLA
10:00 SUB OUT by WAGNER,GABRIELLE
09:45 MISS 3PTR by ROTH,AYLA

REBOUND DEF by SPRAKEL,LACEY --
TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,KAELA 09:20

09:19 STEAL  by BUNTING,BREE
09:15 TURNOVER  by LEU,SAMMY

STEAL  by MARTINEZ,KAELA 09:14
MISS LAYUP by SPRAKEL,LACEY 09:09

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBBINS,MAKYNNA
09:04 TURNOVER  by VIESELMEYER,KRISTIN

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,LEAH 09:04
TURNOVER  by MOSCHELL,ALYSSA 08:50

08:37 MISS 3PTR by BUNTING,BREE



REBOUND DEF by MOTLEY,ALEXUS --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,LEAH 08:30
SUB IN by BUSSINGER,BRIELLE 08:25
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LEAH 08:25

08:10 TURNOVER  by ROBBINS,MAKYNNA
STEAL  by SPRAKEL,LACEY 08:09
TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,KAELA 08:04

07:43 TURNOVER  by LEU,SAMMY
STEAL  by MOSCHELL,ALYSSA 07:42
MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,KAELA 07:38
REBOUND OFF by SPRAKEL,LACEY --

07:33 FOUL  by VIESELMEYER,KRISTIN
MISS LAYUP by SPRAKEL,LACEY 07:27

07:27 BLOCK  by VIESELMEYER,KRISTIN
REBOUND OFF by BUSSINGER,BRIELLE --
MISS JUMPER by MOSCHELL,ALYSSA 07:23

-- REBOUND DEF by VIESELMEYER,KRISTIN
FOUL  by SPRAKEL,LACEY 07:22

06:56 MISS 3PTR by LEU,SAMMY
REBOUND DEF by MOTLEY,ALEXUS --
TURNOVER  by MOTLEY,ALEXUS 06:50

06:50 STEAL  by VIESELMEYER,KRISTIN
SUB IN by TERESHINSKI,CLAIRE 06:50
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,KAELA 06:50

06:50 SUB IN by ROBBINS,MAKYNNA
06:50 SUB IN by HARLEY,SARA
06:50 SUB IN by HOFFMAN,LIBBY
06:50 SUB IN by WAGNER,GABRIELLE
06:50 SUB OUT by KELTY,RAELYN
06:50 SUB OUT by LEU,SAMMY
06:50 SUB OUT by BUNTING,BREE
06:50 SUB OUT by ROTH,AYLA
06:39 MISS 3PTR by VIESELMEYER,KRISTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by VIESELMEYER,KRISTIN
06:35 MISS 3PTR by HOFFMAN,LIBBY

-- REBOUND OFF by VIESELMEYER,KRISTIN
06:17 MISS 3PTR by HOFFMAN,LIBBY

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBBINS,MAKYNNA
06:11 TURNOVER  by ROBBINS,MAKYNNA

STEAL  by MOTLEY,ALEXUS 06:11
05:58 FOUL  by WAGNER,GABRIELLE

MISS FT by BUSSINGER,BRIELLE 05:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BUSSINGER,BRIELLE 05:58 45-62 H 17
GOOD FT by BUSSINGER,BRIELLE 05:58 46-62 H 16

05:58 SUB IN by KELTY,RAELYN
05:58 SUB IN by JONES,JULIANA
05:58 SUB OUT by VIESELMEYER,KRISTIN
05:58 SUB OUT by ROBBINS,MAKYNNA

FOUL  by SPRAKEL,LACEY 05:34
05:34 46-63 H 17 GOOD FT by JONES,JULIANA
05:34 46-64 H 18 GOOD FT by JONES,JULIANA

SUB IN by JENSEN,JADYN 05:34
SUB OUT by SPRAKEL,LACEY 05:34
TURNOVER  by TERESHINSKI,CLAIRE 05:19

05:18 STEAL  by JONES,JULIANA
05:17 46-66 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by WAGNER,GABRIELLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KELTY,RAELYN
MISS LAYUP by JENSEN,JADYN 05:04
REBOUND OFF by MOTLEY,ALEXUS --
MISS LAYUP by MOTLEY,ALEXUS 05:01
REBOUND OFF by MOSCHELL,ALYSSA --



GOOD LAYUP by JENSEN,JADYN(in the paint) 04:55 48-66 H 18
ASSIST  by MOSCHELL,ALYSSA --

04:38 48-69 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by HOFFMAN,LIBBY
-- ASSIST  by WAGNER,GABRIELLE

MISS JUMPER by JENSEN,JADYN 04:24
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

04:21 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by BANG,SIGNE 04:21
SUB OUT by JENSEN,JADYN 04:21

04:15 TURNOVER  by WAGNER,GABRIELLE
04:11 FOUL  by JONES,JULIANA

MISS FT by BUSSINGER,BRIELLE 04:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BUSSINGER,BRIELLE 04:11 49-69 H 20
SUB IN by DUPRIS,LENNIX 04:11
SUB OUT by TERESHINSKI,CLAIRE 04:11

03:47 MISS LAYUP by JONES,JULIANA
REBOUND DEF by DUPRIS,LENNIX --
GOOD LAYUP by MOSCHELL,ALYSSA(in the paint) 03:41 51-69 H 18
ASSIST  by DUPRIS,LENNIX --
SUB IN by WHATLEY,KAYLEE 03:36
SUB OUT by BANG,SIGNE 03:36

03:36 SUB IN by VIESELMEYER,KRISTIN
03:36 SUB IN by ROTH,AYLA
03:36 SUB IN by BASSETT,JOCLYN
03:36 SUB IN by KROMAREK,ABBIE
03:36 SUB OUT by KELTY,RAELYN
03:36 SUB OUT by JONES,JULIANA
03:36 SUB OUT by HARLEY,SARA
03:36 SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,LIBBY

FOUL  by WHATLEY,KAYLEE 03:18
FOUL  by BUSSINGER,BRIELLE 03:16

03:16 MISS FT by VIESELMEYER,KRISTIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:16 51-70 H 19 GOOD FT by VIESELMEYER,KRISTIN
SUB IN by NEMETZ,MACI 03:16
SUB OUT by MOTLEY,ALEXUS 03:16
GOOD LAYUP by WHATLEY,KAYLEE(in the paint) 03:07 53-70 H 17
ASSIST  by BUSSINGER,BRIELLE --

02:58 53-72 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by ROTH,AYLA(in the paint)
02:40 FOUL  by VIESELMEYER,KRISTIN
02:40 SUB IN by STUTZMAN,ONA
02:40 SUB IN by BUTTERFIELD,SAVANNAH
02:40 SUB IN by LUEBBE,JENNA
02:40 SUB IN by REIMER,MACK
02:40 SUB OUT by BUTTERFIELD,SAVANNAH
02:40 SUB OUT by VIESELMEYER,KRISTIN
02:40 SUB OUT by WAGNER,GABRIELLE
02:40 SUB OUT by ROTH,AYLA

MISS 3PTR by DUPRIS,LENNIX 02:39
REBOUND OFF by BUSSINGER,BRIELLE --

02:34 FOUL  by BASSETT,JOCLYN
GOOD FT by BUSSINGER,BRIELLE 02:33 54-72 H 18
MISS FT by BUSSINGER,BRIELLE 02:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:09 MISS 3PTR by LUEBBE,JENNA

-- REBOUND OFF by KROMAREK,ABBIE
01:46 MISS 3PTR by KROMAREK,ABBIE

REBOUND DEF by WHATLEY,KAYLEE --
MISS 3PTR by BUSSINGER,BRIELLE 01:40
REBOUND OFF by BUSSINGER,BRIELLE --
MISS 3PTR by NEMETZ,MACI 01:24



REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by MOTLEY,ALEXUS 01:24
SUB OUT by MOSCHELL,ALYSSA 01:24
GOOD LAYUP by DUPREE,CHLOE(in the paint) 01:13 56-72 H 16
ASSIST  by NEMETZ,MACI --
SUB IN by DUPREE,CHLOE 01:13
SUB OUT by MOTLEY,ALEXUS 01:13

00:49 MISS 3PTR by STUTZMAN,ONA
-- REBOUND OFF by KROMAREK,ABBIE

00:45 MISS LAYUP by LUEBBE,JENNA
BLOCK  by WHATLEY,KAYLEE 00:45
REBOUND DEF by DUPRIS,LENNIX --
TURNOVER  by DUPRIS,LENNIX 00:40

00:39 STEAL  by REIMER,MACK
SUB IN by LIGTENBERG,TATUM 00:35
SUB OUT by NEMETZ,MACI 00:35

00:29 56-75 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by REIMER,MACK
-- ASSIST  by LUEBBE,JENNA

TURNOVER  by BUSSINGER,BRIELLE 00:04


